

KARACHI WATER AND SEWERAGE BOARD OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER WATER METER DIVISION (III)

REF NO: E.E/WMD-III/KW&SB/2012/1877

Dated: 19th Jan, 2012.

Notice Inviting Tender (Under SPPR-2010)

The Executive Engineer Water Meter Division (III), KW&SB invites sealed Tender on (Item Rate Basis) in Terms of SPPR-2010 on Single Stage- One Envelope for the following works from the intending Participants, reputed/experience contracting firm, manufacturers and authorized dealers/sole distributers.

| Sr.No | Decription of Work | Time Limit for Completion of Work | Tender | Budgeting Allocation |
|-------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------|---------|-------------------------|
| 01 | Providing & Fixing 12" & 6" Dia Mechanical Water Meter at G.E Services Army (Malir Cantt) against Consumer No: 00000006-02 & 00000006-07. | 15 Days | 1,000/- | 6194-30 |
| 02 | Providing & Fixing 12" & 6" Dia Mechanical Water Meter at G.E Services Army at (Malir Cantt) against Consumer No: 00000006-04 & 00000311-01. | 15 Days | 1,000/- | 6194-30 |
| 03 | Providing & Fixing 12" & 6" Dia Mechanical Water Meter at G.E Services Army (Malir Cantt) against Consumer No: 00000006-01 & 000000311-02. | 15 Days | 1,000/- | 6194-30 |
| 04 | Providing & Fixing 12" Dia Mechanical Water Meter at G.E Services Army (Malir Cantt) against Consumer No: 00000006-09. | 15 Days | 1000/- | 6194-30 |
| 05 | Providing & Fixing 12" Dia Mechanical Water Meter at Cantonment Board Clifton against Consumer No: 00000004-07. | 15 Days | 1,000/- | 6194-30 |
| 06 | Providing & Fixing 12" Dia Mechanical Water Meter at Cantonment Board Clifton against Consumer No: 00000004-21 | 15 Days | 1,000/- | 6194-30 |
| 07 | Providing & Fixing 12" Dia Mechanical Water Meter at G.E Services Air (P.A.F Faisal Base) against Consumer No: 00000007-01. | 15 Days | 1,000/- | 6194-30 |

Strate of Proceedings of Strate of the Strat



- Tender documents will be available for sale w.e.f the date of publication on Web Site of during working hours (except the date of opening of tenders) from the office of Accounts Officers (Revenue), Finance Department, KW&SB having his office KW&SB Head Office, Civic Centre Annex Building, Gulshan-e-Iqbal, Karachi on payment (non-refundable) cost of tender price through pay order from any schedule bank in favor of KW&SB on submission of written application on their original letterhead up to 08th Feb
- Earnest Money equal to 2% of the bid cost of the work in shape of Pay Order from any scheduled bank in favor of KW&SB should be enclosed The tender in sealed cover super scribed with the name of the work should be dropped in the Tender Box kept in office of Chief Engineer (IP&D) at Block "B", 9th Mile, Karsaz, Karachi by 09th Feb 2012 at 2:00 pm.
- The Tender will be opened at 2:30 pm on the same day by the Tender Opening Committee, KW&SB in the office of Chief Engineer (IP&D), at Block "B", 9th Mile, Karsaz, Karachi in the presence of bidders or their representatives who wish to be represent.
- The Participants must mention their complete & correct present address including contact numbers in the tender documents for any future correspondence.
- The Participants must quote the rates both in words and figures. Incomplete/ conditional tenders will not be accepted.
- Security Deposit, Income Tax, Water Charges and other levies will be dealt in according to law.
- The contractor's equalant to category of C-6 of PEC is eligible to participate in the Tender.
- In case of non-opening of tenders on the scheduled date due to any unavoidable circumstances, the next official working day shall be deemed to be date for submission and opening of tenders at the same time and venue.
- Specifications and details regarding above jobs can be seen and discussed with the Executive Engineer (Water Meter Division III), 9th Mile Karsaz, Karachi. in their office any working day during office hours and get information on his Cell No: 0333 2269114.
- The procuring agency reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids without assigning any reason as per relevant provision of SPPR 2010.

11. Tender can be seen on SPPRA Website www.pprasindh.gov.pk

Executive Engineer (Water Meter Division III) Karachi Water & Sewerage Board